1
®
ISL6207
FN9075.4Data Sheet July 2003
High Voltage Synchronous Rectified Buck
MOSFET Driver
The ISL6207 is a high frequency, dual MOSFET driver,
optimized to drive two N-Channel power MOSFETs in a

• Technical Brief TB389 “PCB Land Pattern Design and
Surface Mount Guidelines for QFN Packages”
Ordering Information
PART #
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6207CB -10 to 85 8 Lead SOIC M8.15
ISL6207CB-T 8 Ld SOIC Tape & Reel M8.15
ISL6207CR -10 to 85 8 Lead 3x3 QFN L8.3x3
ISL6207CR-T 8 Ld QFN Tape & Reel L8.3x3
ISL6207CBZ -10 to 85 8 Lead SOIC (Ld Free) M8.15
ISL6207CBZ-T 8 Ld SOIC (Ld Free) Tape & Reel M8.15
ISL6207HBZ -10 to 100 8 Ld SOIC (Ld Free) M8.15
ISL6207HBZ-T 8 Ld SOIC (Ld Free) Tape & Reel M8.15
ISL6207CRZ -10 to 85 8 Lead 3x3 QFN (Ld Free) L8.3x3
ISL6207CRZ-T 8 Lead QFN (Ld Free) Tape & Reel L8.3x3
ISL6207HRZ -10 to 100 8 Ld 3x3 QFN (Ld Free) L8.3x3
ISL6207HRZ-T 8 Lead QFN (Ld Free) Tape & Reel L8.3x3
Pinouts
ISL6207 (SOIC-8)
TOP VIEW
ISL6207 (QFN)
TOP VIEW
UGATE